GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1510
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2006

ASSISTANCE BY CAPART TO NGOS
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) which received financial assistance from CAPART during the last three
years, State-wise; and

(b) The details of the utilisation of funds and monitoring thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a)to(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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